TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bernard Hodes Group Inc.		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hodes, LLC
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752378	BERNARD HODES GROUP
Registration Number:	2726498	HODES IQ
Registration Number:	2996334	RES RECRUITMENT ENHANCEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4292046	SMARTPOST
Registration Number:	2555862	TALENT MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: mrichter@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindi M. Richter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0469

900277203

Signature:	/Mindi M. Richter/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 9 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement	(2)#page2.tif (2)#page3.tif (2)#page4.tif (2)#page5.tif (2)#page6.tif (2)#page7.tif (2)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernard Hodes Group Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter,

"Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "A," which are registered

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the domain names listed on the attached

Schedule "B" (the "Assigned Domain Names").

WHEREAS, Hodes, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located at

140 Fountain Parkway, St. Petersburg, FL 33716 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

said marks and said registrations thereof and said domain names.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase

Agreement dated as of June 28, 2013 (the "Agreement"), which provides, among other things, for

the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of certain assets of Assignor. Capitalized

terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the Purchase Price and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor

does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to (i) the registrations of the

Assigned Domain Names; and (ii) said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule "A," and all rights to

damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past, present and future infringement of said

marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own

name.

Within three (3) business days following Closing, Assignor shall (i) execute or otherwise

complete the applicable registrant name change agreement or other forms required by the

applicable Internet domain name registrar for each Assigned Domain Name (the "Registering

Authority") to transfer such Assigned Domain Name to Assignee on an expedited basis (if and as

available), (ii) submit or file such registrant name change agreements or other forms to or with

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0471

the Registering Authority in accordance with the policies and rules of the Registering Authority, and (iii) take any further actions in accordance with the policies and rules of the Registering Authority as required to transfer such Assigned Domain Name to Assignee on an expedited basis.

Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the provisions of this Trademark Assignment shall not limit the full force and effect of the terms and provisions of the Agreement, and that in the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Trademark Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Agreement shall prevail, govern and control in all respects without limitation.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and performed in such state.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

BERNARD HODES GROUP INC.	HODES, LLC
By:	By:
Name: Louis J. Vajuzzi	Name:
Title: 15532145-1-10	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

BERNARD HODES GROUP INC.	HODES, LLC
By:	By:
Name:	Name: Marc Bala
Title:	Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes	Status
BERNARD HODES GROUP	United States of America	2752378	19 Aug 2003	35,42	Registered
HODESIQ	United States of America	2726498	17 Jun 2003	35	Registered
RES RECRUI TMENT ENHANCEMENT SERVI CES	United States of America	2996334	20 Sep 2005	35	Registered
SMARTPOST	United States of America	4292046	19 Feb 2013	35,42	Registered
TALENT MATTERS	United States of America	2555862	2 Apr 2002	35	Registered

SCHEDULE B

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRANT	CREATION	EXP.	REGISTRANT	CURRENT
BERNARDHODESGROUP.COM	BERNARD	DATE 06/08/2004	DATE 06/08/2016	ADDRESS 220 E. 42ND ST.	REGISTRAR NETWORK
BERNARDHODESGROUP.COM	HODES GROUP	06/08/2004	06/08/2016	14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
	HODES GROOT			NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
BERNARDHODESGROUP.NET	BERNARD	06/08/2004	06/08/2016	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW	SOLUTIONS,
				YORK 10017	LLC
				l Grait 10017	
BHIWEST.COM	BERNARD	02/11/1998	02/12/2016	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
				NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
COMPLETECOMPASSION.COM	BERNARD	05/27/2010	PENDING	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP		RENEWAL	14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
			OR	NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
			DELETION	YORK 10017	
DRESSERRANDHIRINGEVENT.COM	BERNARD	09/03/2010	09/03/2013	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
				NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
E-MAILHR.COM	BERNARD	11/04/2002	11/04/2015	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
				NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
EXPERIENCENCCICAREERS.COM	BERNARD	04/09/2008	04/09/2015	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
				NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
HODES.CA	BERNARD	05/25/2004	05/25/2015	609-20	INTERNIC.CA
	HODES ADV			DEERFIELD	INC.
	LTD.			DRIVE	
				NEPEAN ON K2G	
				4L2 CANADA	
HODES.COM	BERNARD	04/06/1994	04/07/2017	220 E. 42ND ST.	NETWORK
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	SOLUTIONS,
				NEW YORK, NEW	LLC
				YORK 10017	
HODES.JOBS	BERNARD	10/03/2005	10/03/2013	220 E. 42ND ST.	GODADDY.COM
	HODES GROUP			14TH FLOOR	
				NEW YORK, NEW	
				YORK 10017	

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRANT	CREATION	EXP.	REGISTRANT	CURRENT
HODESDIGITAL.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	11/10/2008	DATE 11/10/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESEVENT.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	06/05/2006	03/08/2015	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESGLOBAL.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	11/12/2007	11/12/2013	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESGLOBALNETWORK.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	06/01/2006	06/01/2015	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESIQ.NET	BERNARD HODES GROUP	01/14/2005	01/14/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESIQ.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	02/08/2001	02/08/2016	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESNDG.NET	BERNARD HODES GROUP	11/30/2011	11/30/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
HODESSUPPORT.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	07/02/2003	07/02/2015	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
INDYHODES.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	06/05/2002	06/05/2015	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
MYHODESIQ.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	03/11/2009	03/11/2015	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRANT	CREATION	EXP.	REGISTRANT	CURRENT
		DATE	DATE	ADDRESS	REGISTRAR
RECRUITMENTENHANCEMENTSER VICES.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	04/19/2000	04/19/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
RECRUITSURVEY.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	08/23/2000	08/23/2013	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
RESHIRE.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	05/18/2000	05/18/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
RESJOBS.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	02/10/1997	02/11/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
RESJOBS.NET	BERNARD HODES GROUP	04/09/1999	04/09/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
RESTALENT.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	06/10/2008	PENDING RENEWAL OR DELETION.	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
SMARTPOST.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	02/23/1998	02/23/2016	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
SMARTPOST.NET	BERNARD HODES GROUP	04/24/1998	04/24/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
SMARTPOST.ORG	BERNARD HODES GROUP	09/18/2002	01/17/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
SMARTPOSTAPPS.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	10/12/2009	10/12/2018	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	GODADDY.COM

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRANT	CREATION DATE	EXP. DATE	REGISTRANT ADDRESS	CURRENT REGISTRAR
SMARTPOSTNETWORK.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	03/30/2005	03/30/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
SMARTPOSTNETWORK.NET	BERNARD HODES GROUP	03/30/2005	03/30/2014	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
TALENTMATTERS.COM	BERNARD HODES GROUP	08/02/1999	08/02/2016	220 E. 42ND ST. 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECORDED: 01/14/2014